

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3866 OF 2021

**All India Cabin Crew Association }
and Ors. } Petitioners**
versus
Union of India and Ors. } Respondents

Mr. K. P. Anilkumar i/b. Mr. Amit Saple, Ms. Priyanka Kumar, Ms. Roshni Vipani and Mr. Chinmay Apte for the petitioners.

Ms. Kavita Anchan with Mr. Arsh Mishra i/b. M. V. Kini and Co. for respondent no. 2.

Mr. Neel Helekar with Mr. A. A. Garge for respondent (UoI).

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: FEBRUARY 22, 2022

P.C.:

1. To enable the learned advocate for the petitioners to return better prepared to answer the queries of the Court, list this writ petition on Friday next (**25th February 2022**) fairly high on board.
2. Reply affidavit tendered by Ms. Anchan, learned advocate for the respondent no. 2 and rejoinder thereto of the petitioner may be retained with the records.

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE J V
Date: 2022.02.23
17:41:00 +0530

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)