

Urmila Ingale

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2022.02.26
13:02:20 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3866 OF 2021

All India Cabin Crew Association & ors. ..Petitioners

VS.

Union of India through Ministry of Civil
Aviation and anr. ..Respondents

Mr. K. P. Anilkumar i/b Mr. Amit Sable, Ms. Priyanka Kumar,
Ms. Roshni Vipani and Mr. Chinmay Apte, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Neel Helekar with Mr. A. A. Garge, for Respondent No.1
- Union of India.

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Arsh Mishra i/b
M.V. Kini and Co., for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 25, 2022.

P.C. :

1. The writ petition is heard in part. List the same on
March 4, 2022 (high on board).

2. Mr. Setalvad, learned senior advocate representing the
respondent no.2 submits that after its reply affidavit dated
25th January, 2022 was filed in this proceeding, there has
been a subsequent development which would affect the
maintainability of the writ petition. He seeks liberty to file
an additional reply affidavit to place the relevant materials
on record.

3. Let the additional affidavit in reply be filed by Tuesday next (March 1, 2022); additional rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed by Thursday next (March 3, 2022).

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)