

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3866 OF 2021

**All India Cabin Crew-Association }
and Ors. } Petitioners**
versus
Union of India and Anr. } Respondents

Mr. K. P. Anilkumar i/b. Mr. Amit Saple, Ms. Priyanka Kumar, Ms. Roshni Vipani and Mr. Chinmay Apte for the petitioners.

Mr. Arsh Mishra i/b. M. V. Kini and Co. for respondent no. 2.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: MARCH 4, 2022

P.C.:

Stand over to **8th March 2022**. To be listed '**High on Board**'.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

SALUNKE
J V

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE J V
Date: 2022.03.04
17:33:55 +0530