

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3866 OF 2021

All India Cabin Crew Association & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/s.

Union of India, through Ministry of
Civil Aviation & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. J. P. Cama, senior advocate with Mr. K. P. Anilkumar, Mr. Amit Saple, Ms. Priyanka Kumar, Ms. Roshni Vipani and Mr. Chinmay Apte i/by Mr. Amit Saple for the petitioners.

Mr. Neel Helekar with Mr. A. A. Garge for respondent no. 1.

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, senior advocate with Ms. Sneha Prabhu, Ms. Kavita Anchan and Mr. Arsh Mishra i/by M. V. Kini & Co., for respondent no. 2.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: MARCH 11, 2022

P.C.:

1. Heard in part.
2. Stand over to **5th April 2022 (First on board)**.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally signed
by ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Date:
2022.03.11
18:15:44
+0530