

Urmila Ingale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3866 OF 20 21

All India Cabin Crew Association and ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India and anr. .. Respondents

Mr. J. P. Cama, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. K. P. Anilkumar, Ms. Priyanka Kumar and Mr. Chinmay Apte i/b Mr. Amit Sable, for Petitioners.

Mr. Neel Helekar a/w Mr. Aniruddha A. Garge, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sneha Pradhu, Ms. Kavita Anchan and Mr. Arsh Misra i/b M.V. Kini & Co., for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: APRIL 5, 2022

P.C.:

1. Stand over to **June 7, 2022** at **2.30 p.m.**
2. This writ petition to be tagged along with Writ Petition No. 844 of 2014, Writ Petition No. 1770 of 2011 and Writ Petition No. 123 of 2014.
3. Additional rejoinder-affidavit tendered today by Mr. Cama, learned senior advocate for the petitioners, shall be retained with the record.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)