

Urmila Ingale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3866 OF 2021

All India Cabin Crew Association and ors. .. Petitioners
VS.
Union of India and anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Anil Kumar i/b Mr. Amit Saple, for petitioners.
Mr. Neel Helekar a/w Mr. A.A. Garge, for the respondent no.
1.
Mr. Kevik Setalvad, senior advocate a/w Ms. Sneha Prabhu,
Ms. Kavita Anchan and Mr. Arsh Misra i/b M.V. Kini & Co., for
respondent no.2.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : JUNE 7, 2022.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, hearing of this writ petition stands deferred for 2 (two) weeks.
2. Stand over to **June 21, 2022.**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)